



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

DEC 12 2001

MANDEX, Inc.

Attn: Lawrence H. Hyde, III

Dir. of Administration

12500 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 300

Fairfax, VA 22033-3804

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 7 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2 ENTITLED, "SUPPORT OF DWM GIS AND 3D MODELING EFFORTS IN AREAS OTHER THAN YUCCA MOUNTAIN," UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-02-00-008

Dear Mr. Hyde:

This Modification No. 7 to Task Order No. 2 is to: 1) extends the period of performance through January 15, 2002 at no additional cost to the NRC, and 2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$18,000, thereby increasing the obligated amount by \$18,000 from \$227,840 to \$245,840.

Task Order No. 2 shall be in effect from May 23, 2000 through January 14, 2002.

All other terms and conditions remain the same including the ceiling amount of \$335,798.00.

Summary of Obligations under this task order are as follows:

FY2000	\$ 40,000.00
FY2001	\$187,840.00
FY2002	\$ 18,000.00
Total Obligations	\$245,840.00

The amount obligated with respect to this task order modification is \$18,000.00. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk. The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds for this incrementally funded task order.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6565.

Sincerely,

Mark Flynn, Contracting Officer
IT Acquisition Management Branch
Division of Contracts and Property Management
Office of Administration